		0-1999			
PA	FENTS ONLY		PATENTS ONLY		
	TO THE COMMI		D TRADEMARKS		
	1. 27.99 Please reco 1009	62704	copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
	Sung-Fu Chu	Name:	Kung Long Batteries Industrial Co., Ltd.		
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 15 (10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10 € 10	Street Address City: Country:			
			ne(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes No		
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:				
	☐ Change of Nan	ne Other:			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger				
	Execution Date: January 11, 1999				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? 🗌 Y	∕es ⊠ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/090,969					
25/050,500					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of a	applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
1	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37	7 CED 3 41)		
	P.O. BOX 10395	Z Enclose			
	CHICAGO, IL 60610		ized to be charged to Deposit Account No.		
	(312)321-4200	23-192			
		overpa	charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any yment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
D2/02/1999 MMARMOL1 00000068 29090969					
)3 FC	40.00 OP				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Joseph E. Hetz	10+	Janaury 22, 1999		
	Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>Janaury 22, 1999</u> Date		
/ 3					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Rev. Nov-98

C:\Joe\PTO Miscel\9525-3 Assignment Record.doc

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) FLASHLIGHT	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	rrently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim t any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	he benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Sung-Fu CHU	
(Address) 5F-1, No. 1, Jen-Ai St., Tsao-Tun Chen, Nan-Tou Hsien,	<u> Taiwan</u>
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) KUNG LONG BATTERIES INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) No. 244, Nan-Kang-San Rd., Nan-Tou City, Taiwan	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assand interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	this invention. uthorize(s) and request(s) the signee of the entire right, title tatives, any facts know to the papers, execute all divisional, asignment papers to cause any rything necessary or desirable
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 01/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0020